
East Invicta Master Championships

Saturday April 11th, 2015

at Kings School Recreation Centre, Canterbury

Warm up 1615hrs     -     Sign in closes 1615hrs

EVENT 1 Mens 50 Yrs/Over 200m Free.Team    

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Deal Tri Masters Swim Deal Triath  2:12.80  2:15.73 1/H1

2 City of Canterbury SC Co Cant'bury  2:12.80  2:15.73 2/H1

3 Ashford Town AG/- Ashford Town  2:20.59  2:23.69

4 Hythe Aqua Too Hythe  2:22.31  2:25.45

5 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:23.97  2:27.14

EVENT 2 Womens 50 Yrs/Over 200m Free.Team  

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Hythe  3:11.57  3:15.79

EVENT 3 Mens Open 50m Backstroke           

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town 35.34 35.44 3/H3

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Nicholas DAVIES 26 Hythe 40.94 40.82

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury 36.15 33.96

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe 32.18 29.39

2 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath 35.34 31.87 4/H3

3 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham 43.21 39.46

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham 34.31 30.52

2 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury 45.7 39.76

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Philip MOO 62 Hythe 44.22 35.42

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter SADLIER 66 Co Cant'bury  1:35.56  1:13.06

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul WEBSTER 73 Co Cant'bury 47.56 32.82

2 Robin PATES 74 Co Cant'bury 51.56 34.96

3 Graham LING 71 Hythe 52.34 37.31

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.



1 Robin HAWKINS 78 Co Cant'bury  1:15.10 47.02

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter WILSON 87 Co Cant'bury  1:28.60 42.18

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe 32.18 29.39

2 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham 34.31 30.52

3 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath 35.34 31.87 4/H3

4 Paul WEBSTER 73 Co Cant'bury 47.56 32.82

5 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury 36.15 33.96

6 Robin PATES 74 Co Cant'bury 51.56 34.96

7 Philip MOO 62 Hythe 44.22 35.42

8 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town 35.34 35.44 3/H3

9 Graham LING 71 Hythe 52.34 37.31

10 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham 43.21 39.46

11 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury 45.7 39.76

12 Nicholas DAVIES 26 Hythe 40.94 40.82

13 Peter WILSON 87 Co Cant'bury  1:28.60 42.18

14 Robin HAWKINS 78 Co Cant'bury  1:15.10 47.02

15 Peter SADLIER 66 Co Cant'bury  1:35.56  1:13.06

EVENT 4 Womens Open 50m Backstroke         

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hayley NEWMAN 22 Hythe 39.31 39.62

2 Alice CARTER 20 Hythe 48.84 49.45

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham 35.53 35.21

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Claire REID 34 Hythe 46.09 44.71

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Patricia ELLIS 35 Hythe 52.08 50.31

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe 42.85 40.46

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe 41.41 37.09

2 Louise MOORE 47 Deal Triath 50.81 46.11

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath 49.68 44.19

2 Hilary COLLINS 54 Deal Triath 53.22 45.93

3 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone  1:03.03 55.66



60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Patricia PARRIS 61 Hythe  1:04.75 52.41

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham 35.53 35.21

2 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe 41.41 37.09

3 Hayley NEWMAN 22 Hythe 39.31 39.62

4 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe 42.85 40.46

5 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath 49.68 44.19

6 Claire REID 34 Hythe 46.09 44.71

7 Hilary COLLINS 54 Deal Triath 53.22 45.93

8 Louise MOORE 47 Deal Triath 50.81 46.11

9 Alice CARTER 20 Hythe 48.84 49.45

10 Patricia ELLIS 35 Hythe 52.08 50.31

11 Patricia PARRIS 61 Hythe  1:04.75 52.41

12 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone  1:03.03 55.66

EVENT 5 Mens Open 100m Freestyle           

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town  1:05.01  1:05.19

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Nicholas DAVIES 26 Hythe  1:15.81  1:15.59

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Gregory WOOD 30 Hythe  1:01.56  1:00.61

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul HANCOCK 36 Hythe 57.66 55.46

2 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe  1:01.22 59.14

3 Howard KEECH 37 Deal Triath  1:03.66  1:00.97

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury  1:01.84 58.09

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe 59.15 54.02

2 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath  1:08.82  1:02.05

3 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham  1:15.96  1:09.37

4 Hein BEHRENS 49 Ashford Town  1:16.12  1:08.18

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham  1:06.63 59.27

2 Neil GUTHRIE 50 Faversham  1:09.31  1:01.65

3 Kevin LUDLOW 50 Ashford Town  1:16.12  1:07.71

4 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury  1:16.22  1:06.31

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results



Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury  1:18.75  1:02.39

2 Peter HANSON 61 Deal Triath  1:25.44  1:09.16

3 James PARRIS 62 Hythe  1:27.85  1:10.36

4 David EVANS 62 Hythe  1:38.75  1:19.09

5 Roy BOWLING 61 Folkestone  1:39.88  1:20.85

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter WICK 69 Folkestone  1:56.50  1:25.56

2 Peter SADLIER 66 Co Cant'bury  2:31.38  1:55.73

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul WEBSTER 73 Co Cant'bury  1:24.41 58.24

2 Graham LING 71 Hythe  1:25.75  1:01.13

3 Robin PATES 74 Co Cant'bury  1:39.72  1:07.61

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter WILSON 87 Co Cant'bury  2:34.47  1:13.54

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe 59.15 54.02

2 Paul HANCOCK 36 Hythe 57.66 55.46

3 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury  1:01.84 58.09

4 Paul WEBSTER 73 Co Cant'bury  1:24.41 58.24

5 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe  1:01.22 59.14

6 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham  1:06.63 59.27

7 Gregory WOOD 30 Hythe  1:01.56  1:00.61

8 Howard KEECH 37 Deal Triath  1:03.66  1:00.97

9 Graham LING 71 Hythe  1:25.75  1:01.13

10 Neil GUTHRIE 50 Faversham  1:09.31  1:01.65

11 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath  1:08.82  1:02.05

12 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury  1:18.75  1:02.39

13 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town  1:05.01  1:05.19

14 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury  1:16.22  1:06.31

15 Robin PATES 74 Co Cant'bury  1:39.72  1:07.61

16 Kevin LUDLOW 50 Ashford Town  1:16.12  1:07.71

17 Hein BEHRENS 49 Ashford Town  1:16.12  1:08.18

18 Peter HANSON 61 Deal Triath  1:25.44  1:09.16

19 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham  1:15.96  1:09.37

20 James PARRIS 62 Hythe  1:27.85  1:10.36

21 Peter WILSON 87 Co Cant'bury  2:34.47  1:13.54

22 Nicholas DAVIES 26 Hythe  1:15.81  1:15.59

23 David EVANS 62 Hythe  1:38.75  1:19.09

24 Roy BOWLING 61 Folkestone  1:39.88  1:20.85

25 Peter WICK 69 Folkestone  1:56.50  1:25.56

26 Peter SADLIER 66 Co Cant'bury  2:31.38  1:55.73

EVENT 6 Womens Open 100m Freestyle         

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hayley NEWMAN 22 Hythe  1:10.25  1:10.80



2 Alice CARTER 20 Hythe  1:31.51  1:32.65

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham  1:05.59  1:05.01

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe  1:20.34  1:15.85

2 Lisa MABBS 43 Deal Triath  1:29.06  1:22.77

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe  1:14.87  1:07.06

2 Louise MOORE 47 Deal Triath  1:29.56  1:21.28

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath  1:30.97  1:20.92

2 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone  1:32.63  1:21.80

3 Hilary COLLINS 54 Deal Triath  1:41.15  1:27.30

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Diana WARD 64 Hythe  2:13.69  1:44.71

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham  1:05.59  1:05.01

2 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe  1:14.87  1:07.06

3 Hayley NEWMAN 22 Hythe  1:10.25  1:10.80

4 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe  1:20.34  1:15.85

5 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath  1:30.97  1:20.92

6 Louise MOORE 47 Deal Triath  1:29.56  1:21.28

7 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone  1:32.63  1:21.80

8 Lisa MABBS 43 Deal Triath  1:29.06  1:22.77

9 Hilary COLLINS 54 Deal Triath  1:41.15  1:27.30

10 Alice CARTER 20 Hythe  1:31.51  1:32.65

11 Diana WARD 64 Hythe  2:13.69  1:44.71

EVENT 7 Mens 40/44 Yrs 200m Medley Team    

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:18.90  2:21.96

2 Hythe Aqua Too Hythe  2:38.75  2:42.25

3 Deal Tri Masters Swim Deal Triath  2:40.52  2:44.06

EVENT 8 Womens 40/44 Yrs 200m Medley Team  

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:57.47  3:01.38

2 Deal Tri Masters Swim Deal Triath  3:19.10  3:23.49

EVENT 9 Mens Open 50m Butterfly            

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town 33.53 33.62

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results



Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul HANCOCK 36 Hythe 29.91 28.77

2 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe 31.82 30.74

3 Jason RANSLEY 38 Hythe 32.57 31.05

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury 32.06 30.12

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath 34.72 31.31

2 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham 38.06 34.76

3 Hein BEHRENS 49 Ashford Town 41.25 36.95

 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe DNC

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham 31.47 27.99

2 Kevin LUDLOW 50 Ashford Town 36.52 32.48 3/H2

3 Neil GUTHRIE 50 Faversham 36.52 32.48 4/H2

4 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury 41.73 36.3 2/H1

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury 45.69 36.2

2 James PARRIS 62 Hythe 49.03 39.27

3 David EVANS 62 Hythe 50.03 40.07

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 David STAVELEY 73 Hythe 41.72 28.79

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Robin HAWKINS 78 Co Cant'bury  1:06.03 41.34

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham 31.47 27.99

2 Paul HANCOCK 36 Hythe 29.91 28.77

3 David STAVELEY 73 Hythe 41.72 28.79

4 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury 32.06 30.12

5 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe 31.82 30.74

6 Jason RANSLEY 38 Hythe 32.57 31.05

7 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath 34.72 31.31

8 Kevin LUDLOW 50 Ashford Town 36.52 32.48 3/H2

9 Neil GUTHRIE 50 Faversham 36.52 32.48 4/H2

10 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town 33.53 33.62

11 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham 38.06 34.76

12 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury 45.69 36.2

13 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury 41.73 36.3 2/H1

14 Hein BEHRENS 49 Ashford Town 41.25 36.95

15 James PARRIS 62 Hythe 49.03 39.27

16 David EVANS 62 Hythe 50.03 40.07

17 Robin HAWKINS 78 Co Cant'bury  1:06.03 41.34



EVENT 10 Womens Open 50m Butterfly          

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Alice CARTER 20 Hythe 47.78 48.37

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham 32.78 32.49

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Claire REID 34 Hythe 48.72 47.26

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe 42.88 40.49

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe 36.06 32.3

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone 59.31 52.38

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Diana WARD 64 Hythe  1:54.44  1:29.63

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe 36.06 32.3

2 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham 32.78 32.49

3 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe 42.88 40.49

4 Claire REID 34 Hythe 48.72 47.26

5 Alice CARTER 20 Hythe 47.78 48.37

6 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone 59.31 52.38

7 Diana WARD 64 Hythe  1:54.44  1:29.63

EVENT 11 Mens 30 Yrs/Under 200m Free.Team   

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:10.41  2:13.28

EVENT 12 Womens 30 Yrs/Under 200m Free.Team 

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Deal Tri Masters Swim Deal Triath  2:31.04  2:34.37

2 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:32.41  2:35.77

EVENT 13 Mens 50 Yrs/Over 200m Medley Team  

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Too Hythe  2:35.91  2:39.34

2 Deal Tri Masters Swim Deal Triath  2:38.34  2:41.83

3 City of Canterbury SC Co Cant'bury  2:41.09  2:44.64

4 Ashford Town AG/- Ashford Town  2:45.03  2:48.67

5 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:56.00  2:59.88



EVENT 14 Womens 50 Yrs/Over 200m Medley Team

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Hythe  3:40.64  3:45.50

EVENT 15 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke         

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town 33.46 33.55

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Jason RANSLEY 38 Hythe 35.2 33.56 2/H3

2 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe 38.97 37.65

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury 38.08 35.77

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe 35.2 32.14 3/H3

2 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath 40.63 36.63

3 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham 43.06 39.32

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham 41.59 36.99

2 Kevin LUDLOW 50 Ashford Town 45.04 40.06

3 David BOTTING 51 Hythe 45.75 40.4

4 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury 49.31 42.9

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter LITTLEJOHN 58 Ashford Town 53.91 44.94

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Michael ABBOTT 60 Co Cant'bury 43.81 35.82

2 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury 53.35 42.26

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter WICK 69 Folkestone  1:03.44 46.59

2 Peter SADLIER 66 Co Cant'bury  1:28.78  1:07.87

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 David STAVELEY 73 Hythe 49.64 34.25

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Robin HAWKINS 78 Co Cant'bury  1:16.00 47.59

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe 35.2 32.14 3/H3

2 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town 33.46 33.55



3 Jason RANSLEY 38 Hythe 35.2 33.56 2/H3

4 David STAVELEY 73 Hythe 49.64 34.25

5 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury 38.08 35.77

6 Michael ABBOTT 60 Co Cant'bury 43.81 35.82

7 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath 40.63 36.63

8 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham 41.59 36.99

9 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe 38.97 37.65

10 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham 43.06 39.32

11 Kevin LUDLOW 50 Ashford Town 45.04 40.06

12 David BOTTING 51 Hythe 45.75 40.4

13 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury 53.35 42.26

14 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury 49.31 42.9

15 Peter LITTLEJOHN 58 Ashford Town 53.91 44.94

16 Peter WICK 69 Folkestone  1:03.44 46.59

17 Robin HAWKINS 78 Co Cant'bury  1:16.00 47.59

18 Peter SADLIER 66 Co Cant'bury  1:28.78  1:07.87

EVENT 16 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke       

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham 41.41 41.04

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

 Patricia ELLIS 35 Hythe DQ SL  1L

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Lisa MABBS 43 Deal Triath 47.81 44.43

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe 42.78 38.32

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone 49.53 43.74

2 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath 51.03 45.39

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Vivienne GREEN 55 Ashford Town 56.88 48.69

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Patricia PARRIS 61 Hythe  1:00.59 49.04

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe 42.78 38.32

2 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham 41.41 41.04

3 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone 49.53 43.74

4 Lisa MABBS 43 Deal Triath 47.81 44.43

5 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath 51.03 45.39

6 Vivienne GREEN 55 Ashford Town 56.88 48.69

7 Patricia PARRIS 61 Hythe  1:00.59 49.04

EVENT 17 Mens 40/44 Yrs 200m Freestyle Team 



Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:02.47  2:05.17

2 Hythe Aqua Too Hythe  2:11.56  2:14.46

3 Deal Tri Masters Swim Deal Triath  2:14.84  2:17.81

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

EVENT 18 Womens 40/44 Yrs 200m Free.Team    

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:38.53  2:42.02

2 Deal Tri Masters Swim Deal Triath  2:49.39  2:53.12

EVENT 19 Mens Open 50m Freestyle            

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town 30.03 30.11

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Nicholas DAVIES 26 Hythe 34.57 34.47

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Christopher ROUGHLEY 34 Ashford Town 34.12 33.1

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Jason RANSLEY 38 Hythe 27.44 26.16

2 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe 27.75 26.81

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury 28.75 27.01

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe 27.47 25.09

2 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath 30.87 27.83

3 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham 31.53 28.79

4 Hein BEHRENS 49 Ashford Town 35.16 31.49

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham 29.27 26.04

2 Kevin LUDLOW 50 Ashford Town 33.44 29.74

3 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury 33.81 29.41

4 David BOTTING 51 Hythe 38.81 34.27

 Neil GUTHRIE 50 Faversham DNC

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter LITTLEJOHN 58 Ashford Town 39.37 32.82

 Irvin GRIFFITHS 58 Thanet Swim DNC

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury 36.64 29.03



2 Peter HANSON 61 Deal Triath 38.79 31.4

3 James PARRIS 62 Hythe 39.97 32.01

4 David EVANS 62 Hythe 41.47 33.21

5 Roy BOWLING 61 Folkestone 44.84 36.3

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter WICK 69 Folkestone 51.81 38.05

2 Peter SADLIER 66 Co Cant'bury  1:02.09 47.47

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Stuart MOSS 70 Ashford Town 34.5 24.97

2 David STAVELEY 73 Hythe 35.78 24.69

3 Paul WEBSTER 73 Co Cant'bury 36.03 24.86

4 Graham LING 71 Hythe 37.25 26.55

5 Robin PATES 74 Co Cant'bury 41.34 28.03

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Robin HAWKINS 78 Co Cant'bury  1:14.16 46.43

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter WILSON 87 Co Cant'bury  1:02.50 29.75

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 David STAVELEY 73 Hythe 35.78 24.69

2 Paul WEBSTER 73 Co Cant'bury 36.03 24.86

3 Stuart MOSS 70 Ashford Town 34.5 24.97

4 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe 27.47 25.09

5 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham 29.27 26.04

6 Jason RANSLEY 38 Hythe 27.44 26.16

7 Graham LING 71 Hythe 37.25 26.55

8 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe 27.75 26.81

9 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury 28.75 27.01

10 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath 30.87 27.83

11 Robin PATES 74 Co Cant'bury 41.34 28.03

12 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham 31.53 28.79

13 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury 36.64 29.03

14 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury 33.81 29.41

15 Kevin LUDLOW 50 Ashford Town 33.44 29.74

16 Peter WILSON 87 Co Cant'bury  1:02.50 29.75

17 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town 30.03 30.11

18 Peter HANSON 61 Deal Triath 38.79 31.4

19 Hein BEHRENS 49 Ashford Town 35.16 31.49

20 James PARRIS 62 Hythe 39.97 32.01

21 Peter LITTLEJOHN 58 Ashford Town 39.37 32.82

22 Christopher ROUGHLEY 34 Ashford Town 34.12 33.1

23 David EVANS 62 Hythe 41.47 33.21

24 David BOTTING 51 Hythe 38.81 34.27

25 Nicholas DAVIES 26 Hythe 34.57 34.47

26 Roy BOWLING 61 Folkestone 44.84 36.3

27 Peter WICK 69 Folkestone 51.81 38.05

28 Robin HAWKINS 78 Co Cant'bury  1:14.16 46.43



29 Peter SADLIER 66 Co Cant'bury  1:02.09 47.47

EVENT 20 Womens Open 50m Freestyle          

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hayley NEWMAN 22 Hythe 32.6 32.85

2 Alice CARTER 20 Hythe 42.16 42.68

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham 29.21 28.95

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe 35.68 33.69

2 Lisa MABBS 43 Deal Triath 36.47 33.89

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe 33.31 29.83

2 Louise MOORE 47 Deal Triath 40.38 36.65

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath 39.78 35.38

2 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone 42.03 37.12

3 Hilary COLLINS 54 Deal Triath 43.28 37.35

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Patricia PARRIS 61 Hythe 52.93 42.84

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham 29.21 28.95

2 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe 33.31 29.83

3 Hayley NEWMAN 22 Hythe 32.6 32.85

4 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe 35.68 33.69

5 Lisa MABBS 43 Deal Triath 36.47 33.89

6 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath 39.78 35.38

7 Louise MOORE 47 Deal Triath 40.38 36.65

8 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone 42.03 37.12

9 Hilary COLLINS 54 Deal Triath 43.28 37.35

10 Alice CARTER 20 Hythe 42.16 42.68

11 Patricia PARRIS 61 Hythe 52.93 42.84

EVENT 21 Mens Open 100m IM                  

19/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town  1:11.10  1:11.29

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Nicholas DAVIES 26 Hythe  1:28.97  1:28.72

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.



1 Gregory WOOD 30 Hythe  1:13.88  1:12.74

2 Christopher ROUGHLEY 34 Ashford Town  1:29.50  1:26.81

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe  1:12.19  1:09.74

2 Howard KEECH 37 Deal Triath  1:15.88  1:12.67

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury  1:16.75  1:12.10

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath  1:22.08  1:14.01

2 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham  1:30.59  1:22.73

3 Hein BEHRENS 49 Ashford Town  1:34.81  1:24.92

 Paul FAKLEY 46 Hythe DNC

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham  1:16.35  1:07.91

2 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury  1:35.62  1:23.18

 Neil GUTHRIE 50 Faversham DNC

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

 Torren PEAKMAN 55 Deal Triath DNC

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury  1:44.79  1:23.01

2 Peter HANSON 61 Deal Triath  1:44.88  1:24.89

 Philip MOO 62 Hythe DNC

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Peter WICK 69 Folkestone  2:23.03  1:45.04

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Robin PATES 74 Co Cant'bury  1:59.03  1:20.71

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Mark PINCOTT 50 Faversham  1:16.35  1:07.91

2 Stuart PARRIS 35 Hythe  1:12.19  1:09.74

3 James RUSSELL 24 Ashford Town  1:11.10  1:11.29

4 Toby SMITH 41 Co Cant'bury  1:16.75  1:12.10

5 Howard KEECH 37 Deal Triath  1:15.88  1:12.67

6 Gregory WOOD 30 Hythe  1:13.88  1:12.74

7 Alex NICE 48 Deal Triath  1:22.08  1:14.01

8 Robin PATES 74 Co Cant'bury  1:59.03  1:20.71

9 Stuart ANDREWS 46 Faversham  1:30.59  1:22.73

10 Peter GRUITT 63 Co Cant'bury  1:44.79  1:23.01

11 Gary ROBERTSON 53 Co Cant'bury  1:35.62  1:23.18

12 Peter HANSON 61 Deal Triath  1:44.88  1:24.89

13 Hein BEHRENS 49 Ashford Town  1:34.81  1:24.92



14 Christopher ROUGHLEY 34 Ashford Town  1:29.50  1:26.81

15 Nicholas DAVIES 26 Hythe  1:28.97  1:28.72

16 Peter WICK 69 Folkestone  2:23.03  1:45.04

EVENT 22 Womens Open 100m IM                

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham  1:16.97  1:16.29

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Claire REID 34 Hythe  1:46.84  1:43.63

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Patricia ELLIS 35 Hythe  1:56.44  1:52.48

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe  1:29.75  1:24.74

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe  1:25.75  1:16.80

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath  1:44.00  1:32.51

2 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone  1:53.31  1:40.07

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Diana WARD 64 Hythe  2:52.12  2:14.81

Combined Result - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Fliss HAWKINS 28 Faversham  1:16.97  1:16.29

2 Donna WICKENS 49 Hythe  1:25.75  1:16.80

3 Helen OAKES 40 Hythe  1:29.75  1:24.74

4 Louise POMEROY-DASH 50 Deal Triath  1:44.00  1:32.51

5 Diane LONG 51 Folkestone  1:53.31  1:40.07

6 Claire REID 34 Hythe  1:46.84  1:43.63

7 Patricia ELLIS 35 Hythe  1:56.44  1:52.48

8 Diana WARD 64 Hythe  2:52.12  2:14.81

EVENT 23 Mens 30 Yrs/Under 200m Medley Team 

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:23.88  2:27.05

EVENT 24 Womens 30 /Under 200m Medley Team  

Place Name A.G Club Time Adjusted Pl./Ht.

1 Deal Tri Masters Swim Deal Triath  2:57.53  3:01.44

2 Hythe Aqua Hythe  2:58.53  3:02.46


